

**SF0114SS001**

1 Page 2-lines 12 through 14 Delete entirely and insert:  
2  
3 "(iii) The most recent verifiable location of the person  
4 reported missing was not in Wyoming;".  
5  
6 Page 2-line 22 After "person" delete "and" and insert "or".  
7  
8 Page 3-line 4 After "flee" delete balance of line and insert  
9 ";".  
10  
11 Page 3-line 5 Delete entirely.  
12  
13 Page 3-after line 5 Insert and renumber as necessary:  
14  
15 "(vii) The person reported missing is being sought for  
16 reasons of harassment, stalking or retaliation;".  
17  
18 Page 3-line 7 Delete "(vii)" and insert "(viii)".  
19  
20 Page 3-line 10 After "impractical" delete "or" and insert  
21 ", "; after "unreasonable" insert "or unsafe  
22 for the missing person". OLSEN, CHAIRMAN  
23